Date Insider Type Name
29/08/2022 Listed Companies Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad
29/08/2022 Listed Companies Abdullah Mohd. Rida Hjab
29/08/2022 Listed Companies PALESTINE INVESTMENT &

DEVELOPMENT

29/08/2022 Listed Companies Palestine Telecommunications Company
29/08/2022 PCMA Samer refaat Abed-Alfatah Kukhon
29/08/2022 Brokers Companies Jamil Mohammad Mousa Muti

29/08/2022 Brokers Companies Farouk Khalil Hafez Toukan

Symbol

NIC
GUI
TNB

TNB
PADICO

OOREDOO
ARKAAN

Transaction
Type
Buy
Sell
Buy

Sell
Buy
Sell
Buy

Volume

16,807
368
500,000

15,862,053
5,000
1,100

75,000

Relation

Board Member - NATIONAL INSURANCE
Legal Consultant - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK

Board Member - THE NATIONAL BANK
Employee - PCMA
Chairman of the Board - Global Securities
Chairman of the Board - Target Jordan Palestine Securities



