Date	Insider Type	Name	Symbol	Transaction Type	Volume	Relation
29/08/2022	Listed Companies	Fadel Mostafa Fadel Hamad	NIC	Buy	16,807	Board Member - NATIONAL INSURANCE
29/08/2022	Listed Companies	Abdullah Mohd. Rida Hjab	GUI	Sell	368	Legal Consultant - GLOBAL UNITED INSURANCE
29/08/2022	Listed Companies	PALESTINE INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT	TNB	Buy	500,000	Board Owned or Followed Company - THE NATIONAL BANK
29/08/2022	Listed Companies	Palestine Telecommunications Company	TNB	Sell	15,862,053	Board Member - THE NATIONAL BANK
29/08/2022	PCMA	Samer refaat Abed-Alfatah Kukhon	PADICO	Buy	5,000	Employee - PCMA
29/08/2022	Brokers Companies	Jamil Mohammad Mousa Muti	OOREDOO	Sell	1,100	Chairman of the Board - Global Securities
29/08/2022	Brokers Companies	Farouk Khalil Hafez Toukan	ARKAAN	Buy	75,000	Chairman of the Board - Target Jordan Palestine Securities